

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 374

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairperson Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM902:
- 2 a. On page 1, line 7, strike the first "July 1" and
- 3 insert "June 30";
- 4 b. On page 7, line 20; and page 9, line 11, strike
- 5 "Nebraska";
- 6 c. On page 48, lines 14 and 15, after "of" insert "the";
- 7 d. On page 92, line 14, strike "4,942,260" and insert
- 8 "4,942,620";
- 9 e. On page 121, line 21, strike the second comma;
- 10 f. On page 164, line 7, after "Fund" insert ", State
- 11 Medicaid Fraud Control Unit Cash Fund"; and in line 10 after the
- 12 comma insert "College Savings Plan Expense Fund,";
- 13 g. On page 165, line 14, after the second "Fund" insert
- 14 ", Nebraska Advantage Transformational Tourism and Redevelopment
- 15 Act Cash Fund";
- 16 h. On page 166, line 6, after the second "Fund" insert
- 17 ", Anthrax Control Act Cash Fund"; and in line 18 after the second
- 18 "Fund" insert ", Professional Employer Organization Cash Fund";
- 19 i. On page 168, line 25, after the second "Fund" insert
- 20 ", Reentry Cash Fund";
- 21 j. On page 170, line 9, after the colon insert
- 22 "Certified";
- 23 k. On page 171, line 1, after "Fund" insert ", Commission

1 on Latino-Americans Cash Fund"; in line 14 after "Fund" insert "
2 Civic and Community Center Financing Fund"; and in line 25 after
3 "Fund" insert ", Nebraska Crime Victim Fund";

4 1. On page 173, line 11, strike "and"; in line 14 strike
5 the period and insert "; and"; and after line 14 insert the
6 following new subdivision:

7 "(73) Commission on Indian Affairs: Designated Collection
8 Fund."; and

9 m. On page 186, line 16, strike "Local Civic, Cultural,
10 and Convention" and insert "Civic and Community".